9.A.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDGE, CITY SESSIONS COURT, CALCUTTA

2 & 3, Bankshall Street, Bichar Bhawan, Calcutta-700001

Dated, Calcutta, the 16th May, 2024

NOTICE

In most respectful compliance of Memo No. 4717-RG dated 14.05.2024 of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta and the keeping with the direction of the Ld. Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta, this is to inform all concerned that 'The Hon'ble Supreme Court of India is going to organize a Special Lok Adalat from 29.07.2024 to 03.08.2024 for the matter pending before it.'

I am to further request all concerned to participate before the ensuing Lok Adalats.

Sd/(Sourav Roy)
Registrar,
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

No. ______ - S dated 16.05.2024

Forwarded to the System Assistants, City Sessions Court, Calcutta – for publication of the notice in the website of the Judgeship for adequate publicity of the Special Lok Adalat.

(Sourav Roy)

Registrar,

City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Registrar

City Sessions Cour

Calcutta